EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 26th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, AUGUST 6, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Norven E. Ariola	- SKMF Acting President
Hon. Jose Arturo D. Enano	- Liga ng mga Barangay President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 120 S-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PLAN (AIP) OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018, PER MDC RESOLUTION NO. 6 S-2018.

WHEREAS, submitted to the Sanggunian Bayan for consideration and appropriate action is MDC Resolution No. 6 s-2018, hereto attached as Annex "A";

WHEREAS, there are several programs which are priority to be implemented that have not been included in the 2018 Annual Investment Plan (AIP) and now subject for the amendment of AIP for its inclusion;

WHEREAS, these programs to be included for the Annual Investment Plan (AIP) are the Land and Site Development of Slaughterhouse, Closure of Dumpsite at Brgy. Tagaytay, the Rehab/Improvement of Escurel-Sabater House and the Construction of Wastewater Treatment Facility;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Jose Arturo D. Enano, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to adopt the amended Annual Investment Program AIP of the Municipality for Fiscal Year 2018, per MDC Resolution No. 6 s-2018;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished the Office of the Mayor, MDC Secretariat and all other offices concerned for information and guidance.

1	APPROVED.						
		 	I HEREBY	CERTIFY	ТО	THE	
			CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:				

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer

Approved By:

(Sgd) HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO Municipal Mayor